Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	02035
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Stevens-Arnold Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Artesyn of Massachusetts, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: March 24, 1998	Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: South Boston State: MA Zip:02127  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,912,620; 4,717,833; 4,631,653 and 4,609,828
Additional number(s) at	tached? □ Yes ৷⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark G. Knedeisen, Esq. Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$   ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Henry W. Oliver Building	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark G. Knedeisen  Name of Person Signing  Sign	dewer March 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail occuments to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/26/2003 GTDN11 00000090 4912620

01 FC:8021

160.00 OP

PI-983118 vI 0802335-0131

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0467** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patents of: Stevens-Arnold Inc.

Patent Numbers: 4,912,620; 4,717,833; 4,631,653 and

4,609,828

**Box: Assignment** 

Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

## **EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE**

"Express Mail" label number EU990150544US

Date of Deposit March 21, 2003

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee PTO FORM-1595

CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT CHECK PAYABLE TO PTO

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to, Box: Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231

Beth H. Retort

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

NOTE:

Each paper must have its own certificate and the "Express Mail" label number as a part thereof or attached thereto. When, as here, the certification is presented on a separate sheet, that sheet must (1) be signed and (2) fully identify and be securely attached to the paper or fee it accompanies. Identification should include the serial number and filing date of the application as well as the type of paper being filed, e.g. complete application, specification and drawings, responses to rejection or refusal, notice of appeal, etc. If the serial number of the application is not known, the identification should include at least the name of the inventor(s) and the title of the invention.

NOTE:

The label number need not be placed in each page. It should, however, be placed on the first page of each separate document, such as, a new application, amendment, assignment, and transmittal letter for a fee, along with the certificate of mailing by "Express Mail." Although the label number may be on checks, such a practice is not required. In order not to deface formal drawings it is suggested that the label number be placed on the back of each formal drawing or the drawings be accompanied by a set of informal drawings on which the label number is placed.

(Express Mail Certificate [8-3])

PI-983727 v1 0802335-0131

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0468

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

Examiner

We,	Richard J. Thompson .*	RESIDENT Vice President,
and	David I. Libow	. , *Glock/ *Assistant Clerk,
of	Stevens-Arnold, Inc.	
ļ	(Exact name of corporation)	
located at: _	7 Elkins Street, South Boston, MA 02127-161	15
located at. 1	(Street address of corporation in Massachusetts)	
certify that t	these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	
	Article I	
	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and/or 6 being amen	ded)
Restat	- Eed	
	les of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on March 6	, 19 98 , by vote of:
<i>'</i> '		
200	shares of Common Stock of 200	shares outstanding.
	(type, class & series, if any)	
		Annual Control of the Control
	(type, class & series, if any)	andres outsidhonig, and
		ver en en
	charec ofof	shares outstanding
	(type, class & series, tf any)	
	charge of	
**being at l	east a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon	/or ** being at least two
thirds of oas	sh type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon and of each type, ele	se en ceristo of ctook whose
rights are ac	Iversely affected thereby:	PO ₹ SH
		RAN
		15 P
		N 2 2 2
		N 2
*Delese the in	applicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause.	PN 2: 09
For amendm	ents adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. ents adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.	žω
Note: If the	space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall b	e set forth on one side
only of separ made on a si	ate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more ngle sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.	inan one arucie muy ve

PATENT

**REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0469** 

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOU	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS	<b>S</b>
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:	11.	
Preferred:	-	Preferred:	Katin	

## Change the total authorized to:

WITHO	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCK	S .
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0470 VOTED: That Article I of the Restated Articles of Organization of this Corporation be, and hereby is, amended so that Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ARTESYN OF MASSACHUSETTS, INC."

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Later effective date:	·
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	201hday of March . 19 98
Romany )	, **President, * Vice President,
Control	, *Clerkov/ * Assistant Clerk

\*Delete the inapplicable words.

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003**